Reporting Period: December 2004

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau
National Revenue Center
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Class H

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco

Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses

Other

Dec-04

31,930,742,687
0

271,640,452
314,635,645
6,040,188
2,772,932
286,040
925,439

30,539,880,057
0

234,715,648
176,707,439
148,346,847
325,054,286
6,251,548
2,968,085
278,519
933,412

6,753,666,000
239,567,800
240,000
5,048,411
6,998,522,211
0

36,366,912
544,000

0

3,240
36,914,152
5,166,900
920,550

0

33,536
6,120,986

55,114
31,594
200
419

Nov-04

39,926,208,489
0

240,223,029
329,842,773
6,909,082
3,097,633
318,593
985,560

31,878,704,761
0

231,418,568
186,010,629
154,508,960
340,519,589
6,349,675
3,820,398
278,467
1,191,485

8,049,329,360
142,877,400
1,800,000
6,690,168
8,200,696,928
0

51,831,504
258,000

0

780
52,090,284
7,926,650
95,950

0

48,123
8,070,723

57,645
16,797
6,800
209

Dec-03

32,078,272,191
0

200,128,500
289,286,977
6,246,348
3,116,405
335,234
804,226

31,917,851,640
0

186,875,644
169,850,732
129,151,718
299,002,450
6,059,767
3,369,437
304,744
892,820

9,811,946,400
239,145,300
936,000
6,737,269
10,058,764,969
0

40,038,000
570,000

0

0
40,608,000
5,284,000
1,723,100
0

34,193
7,041,293

62,175
22,340
9,083
268

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

492,749,728,694
0

3,360,103,853
4,407,189,824
79,116,825
42,594,641
4,493,570
12,794,432

374,977,639,606
0

2,701,646,262
2,578,227,545
1,740,932,520
4,319,160,065
77,983,437
42,940,196
3,904,810
12,686,426

111,777,041,960
2,293,152,600
33,579,400
98,875,695
114,202,649,655
0

583,717,972
74,910,000
145

11,240
658,639,357
77,889,800
36,139,770
0

452,308
114,481,878

719,570
257,120
69,142
12,357

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

499,447,803,492
0

2,618,492,390
4,017,100,649
75,782,708
45,723,396
4,874,588
12,034,718

376,682,520,346
0

2,295,540,366
2,207,979,857
1,810,516,162
4,018,496,019
73,853,280
45,243,909
4,155,205
11,897,563

123,937,613,564
2,511,543,700
60,423,400
121,657,295
126,631,237,959
0

344,522,304
10,354,000
0

0
354,876,304
70,184,950
23,030,700
0

367,024
93,582,674

1,467,469
241,970
135,492

4,271

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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Dec-04 Nov-04 Dec-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 52,357 26,870 57,115 631,107 615,809
Other 0 0 0 56 28
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 0 0 0 9
Other 0 0 0 3,811 75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 29,175,897,890 34,921,305,098 28,825,541,926
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 164,833,807 175,315,424 125,465,867
Cigars - Large 223,525,846 251,765,441 286,515,646
Snuff 2,964,552 3,142,709 3,089,378
Chewing Tobacco 1,394,056 1,595,170 2,035,865
Pipe Tobacco 151,279 199,839 213,755
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 259,684 250,287 339,417
Dec-04 Nov-04 Dec-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)

Cigarettes - TOTAL

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Cigars - Large, Class H

Total Large Cigars

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

2,484,671,000
11,619,000
17,912,000
30,783,000
48,695,000
370

35,276

22,051
31,870

723

o O O O O O O

2,029,658,000
23,834,000
25,286,000
33,497,000
58,783,000
298

8,585

52,657
77,501

17,897

o O O O O O O

2,021,586,000
8,529,000
20,697,000
32,591,000
53,288,000
1,001

21,376
74,926
154,588

620

o O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

22,677,777,000
215,443,000
283,729,000
331,867,000
615,596,000
16,833

208,894
794,487
720,658

605,353

o O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

23,085,086,000
172,369,000
206,375,000
308,191,000
514,566,000
8,369

174,399
698,086
1,254,008

318,159

o O O O O O O




