

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: December 2004

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	Dec-04	Nov-04	Dec-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	31,930,742,687	39,926,208,489	32,078,272,191	492,749,728,694	499,447,803,492
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	271,640,452	240,223,029	200,128,500	3,360,103,853	2,618,492,390
Cigars - Large	314,635,645	329,842,773	289,286,977	4,407,189,824	4,017,100,649
Snuff	6,040,188	6,909,082	6,246,348	79,116,825	75,782,708
Chewing Tobacco	2,772,932	3,097,633	3,116,405	42,594,641	45,723,396
Pipe Tobacco	286,040	318,593	335,234	4,493,570	4,874,588
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	925,439	985,560	804,226	12,794,432	12,034,718
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	30,539,880,057	31,878,704,761	31,917,851,640	374,977,639,606	376,682,520,346
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	234,715,648	231,418,568	186,875,644	2,701,646,262	2,295,540,366
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	176,707,439	186,010,629	169,850,732	2,578,227,545	2,207,979,857
Class H	148,346,847	154,508,960	129,151,718	1,740,932,520	1,810,516,162
Total Large	325,054,286	340,519,589	299,002,450	4,319,160,065	4,018,496,019
Snuff	6,251,548	6,349,675	6,059,767	77,983,437	73,853,280
Chewing Tobacco	2,968,085	3,820,398	3,369,437	42,940,196	45,243,909
Pipe Tobacco	278,519	278,467	304,744	3,904,810	4,155,205
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	933,412	1,191,485	892,820	12,686,426	11,897,563
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	6,753,666,000	8,049,329,360	9,811,946,400	111,777,041,960	123,937,613,564
Transfer to Export Warehouses	239,567,800	142,877,400	239,145,300	2,293,152,600	2,511,543,700
Use of the U.S.	240,000	1,800,000	936,000	33,579,400	60,423,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	5,048,411	6,690,168	6,737,269	98,875,695	121,657,295
Total Small	6,998,522,211	8,200,696,928	10,058,764,969	114,202,649,655	126,631,237,959
Large	0,330,322,211	0,200,030,320	10,030,704,303	114,202,043,033	120,031,237,333
Luige	Ŭ	J	o o	Ü	Ŭ
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	36,366,912	51,831,504	40,038,000	583,717,972	344,522,304
Transfer to Export Warehouses	544,000	258,000	570,000	74,910,000	10,354,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	145	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	3,240	780	0	11,240	0
Total Small	36,914,152	52,090,284	40,608,000	658,639,357	354,876,304
Large-Export	5,166,900	7,926,650	5,284,000	77,889,800	70,184,950
Transfer to Export Warehouses	920,550	95,950	1,723,100	36,139,770	23,030,700
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	33,536	48,123	34,193	452,308	367,024
Total Large	6,120,986	8,070,723	7,041,293	114,481,878	93,582,674
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	55,114	57,645	62,175	719,570	1,467,469
Other	31,594	16,797	22,340	257,120	241,970
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	200	6,800	9,083	69,142	135,492
Other	419	209	268	12,357	4,271

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. Date Re-Issued: June 29, 2005

http://www.ttb.gov Report Symbol: TTB S 5200-12-2004

	Dec-04	Nov-04	Dec-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	52,357	26,870	57,115	631,107	615,809
Other	0	0	0	56	28
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	0	0	0	0	9
Other	0	0	0	3,811	75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	29,175,897,890	34,921,305,098	28,825,541,926		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	164,833,807	175,315,424	125,465,867		
Cigars - Large	223,525,846	251,765,441	286,515,646		
Snuff	2,964,552	3,142,709	3,089,378		
Chewing Tobacco	1,394,056	1,595,170	2,035,865		
Pipe Tobacco	151,279	199,839	213,755		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	259,684	250,287	339,417		

	Dec-04	Nov-04	Dec-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	2,484,671,000	2,029,658,000	2,021,586,000	22,677,777,000	23,085,086,000
Cigars - Small	11,619,000	23,834,000	8,529,000	215,443,000	172,369,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	17,912,000	25,286,000	20,697,000	283,729,000	206,375,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	30,783,000	33,497,000	32,591,000	331,867,000	308,191,000
Total Large Cigars	48,695,000	58,783,000	53,288,000	615,596,000	514,566,000
Snuff	370	298	1,001	16,833	8,369
Chewing Tobacco	35,276	8,585	21,376	208,894	174,399
Pipe Tobacco	22,051	52,657	74,926	794,487	698,086
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	31,870	77,501	154,588	720,658	1,254,008
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	723	17,897	620	605,353	318,159
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0